

Court No. 19
(265719)

06.03.2026
(AD 13)
(S. Banerjee)

WPA 14648 of 2025

Manik Chand Das
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Kamal Mishra
...for the petitioner

Mr. Supratim Dhar, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Ramchandra Guchhait
...for the State

Mr. Yashraj Ray
...for the private-respondents

Mr. Dhar, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the State submits that in the meantime a demarcation has already been conducted by the Block Land and Land Reforms Officer, Khejuri-I, Purba Medinipur and from the enquiry report it appears that the private-respondents have encroached upon portions of the PWD road. Copy of the report filed by the learned advocate appearing for the State is taken on record. Copies of such report has been duly served upon the learned advocate appearing for the petitioner and the private-respondents.

Learned advocate appearing for the private-respondents seeks an accommodation to revert back with necessary instructions.

List the matter under the same heading on March 11, 2026.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)